
Nursing, B.S. major
Pre-Licensure Track

Required Credits: 86
Required GPA: 2.25

III REQUIRED COURSES

A. Non-Nursing Courses

Applicants must have completed at least 30 semester
credits, including the designated required non-nursing
courses listed as follows, for admission consideration.

Complete the following courses:

• BIOL 1111 Anatomy and Physiology for Allied Health I (4 credits)
• BIOL 1112 Anatomy and Physiology for Allied Health II (4 credits)
• BIOL 2750 Medical Microbiology (3 credits)
• CHEM 1111 General Chemistry I (4 credits)
• PSY 1100 Introductory Psychology (4 credits)
• PSY 3237 Lifespan Development (4 credits)

B. Nursing Courses

Complete the following courses:

• NRSG 2000 Introduction to Professional Nursing (3 credits)
• NRSG 2203 Introduction to Clinical Practice (4 credits)
• NRSG 2204 Health Assessment (3 credits)
• NRSG 2207 Nursing Pharmacology (3 credits)
• NRSG 3000 Elements of Scholarly Practice (2 credits)
• NRSG 3007 Acute Care Practicum I (4 credits)
• NRSG 3008 Acute Care Practicum II (4 credits)
• NRSG 3011 Nursing Care of Individuals I (4 credits)
• NRSG 3012 Nursing Care of Individuals II (4 credits)
• NRSG 3120 Transcultural Nursing (2 credits)
• NRSG 3201 The Childbearing Family (2 credits)
• NRSG 3202 Child/Adolescent Health (4 credits)
• NRSG 4001 Mental Health Nursing (4 credits)
• NRSG 4003 Rural Populations Practicum (5 credits)
• NRSG 4010 Nursing Care with Complex Needs (2 credits)
• NRSG 4100 Nursing Research (3 credits)
• NRSG 4110 Community Health Nursing (3 credits)
• NRSG 4201 Role Integration Practicum (4 credits)
• NRSG 4250 Leadership in Nursing (3 credits)

Suggested Semester Schedule for | NURSING (Pre-Licensure) B.S. major

Freshman Fall

• BIOL 1111 Anatomy and Physiology for Allied Health I (4 credits)
• ENGL 1151 Composition (3 credits)
• PSY 1100 Introductory Psychology (4 credits)
• MATH Liberal Education requirement
• UNIV 1190 First Year Experience Seminar (1 credit)

Freshman Spring

• BIOL 1112 Anatomy and Physiology for Allied Health II (4 credits)
• ENGL 2152 Argument and Exposition (3 credits)

(or other Liberal Education requirement)

• CHEM 1111 General Chemistry I (4 credits)
• CHEM 1171 General Chemistry I Lab (0 credit)
• PSY 3237 Lifespan Development (4 credits)
• MATH Liberal Education requirement
• UNIV 1190 First Year Experience Seminar (1 credit)

Complete sometime before start of sophomore year:

• Certified Nursing Assistant course
• American Heart Association HeartCode BLS CPR certification
• ATI TEAS Assessment Exam

Sophomore Fall

• xxxx2925 (any People of the Environment course)
• Liberal Education requirements (6-9 credits)

(the above two courses may be taken as a freshman)

Sophomore Spring

• BIOL 2750 Medical Microbiology (3 credits)
• NRSG 2000 Introduction to Professional Nursing (3 credits)
• NRSG 2203 Introduction to Clinical Practice (4 credits)
• NRSG 2204 Health Assessment (3 credits)
• NRSG 2207 Nursing Pharmacology (3 credits)
• Liberal Education requirements (3 credits)

Junior Fall

• NRSG 3000 Elements of Scholarly Practice (2 credits)
• NRSG 3007 Acute Care Practicum I (4 credits)
• NRSG 3011 Nursing Care of Individuals I (4 credits)
• NRSG 3120 Transcultural Nursing (2 credits)

Junior Spring

• NRSG 3008 Acute Care Practicum II (4 credits)
• NRSG 3012 Nursing Care of Individuals II (4 credits)
• NRSG 3201 The Childbearing Family (2 credits)
• NRSG 4001 Mental Health Nursing (4 credits)
• Elective or Liberal Education credits as needed

Senior Fall

• NRSG 3202 Child/Adolescent Health (4 credits)
• NRSG 4003 Rural Populations Practicum (5 credits)
• NRSG 4110 Community Health Nursing (3 credits)
• Elective or Liberal Education credits as needed

Senior Spring

• NRSG 4010 Nursing Care with Complex Needs (2 credits)
• NRSG 4100 Nursing Research (3 credits)
• NRSG 4201 Role Integration Practicum (4 credits)
• NRSG 4250 Leadership in Nursing (3 credits)
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